EXHIBIT 11
Interference Analysis
K41JO
Facility ID No. 14500

This Technical Exhibit is attached to FCC Form 346 in support of the Applicant’s
request for a Digital Flashcut. The proposed modified operational parameters for
K41JO are as follows:

Channel 41

Out-of-channel Emission Mask: STINGENT

Antenna radiation center height above ground level: 43 meters

Antenna Rotation: 55 degrees

Maximum effective radiated power: 1.5 KW

Antenna type and model #: SCA 4DR-8-2HW

Transmitter Site 38-49-53 N
104-51-33 W

A study has been conducted using the provisions of sections 74.703 74.705, 74.706,
74.707, 74.708 and 74.709. This study indicates that the proposal will not create
prohibited interference with other existing NTSC full power, DTV, LPTV, or Land
Mobile facilities. This proposed facility complies with all interference protection
requirements.



2000 Census data selected
TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: 05-14-2009 Time: 14:42:26
Record Selected for Analysis

NEW BSFDTL -2010101AAT BROADMOOR CO Us

Channel 41 ERP 001.5 kW HAAT 0-297 m RCAMSL 01941 m

Latitude 038-49-53 Longitude 104 -51-33

Status APP Zone O Border Offset

Dir Antenna Make CDB Model 00000000020751 Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth 056
Last update 00000000 Cutoff date 00000000 Docket

Comments

Applicant MAKO COMMUNICATIONS

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km

Not full service station

Facility meets maximum power limit

Azimuth ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(Deg) kW) m (km)
0.0 1.435 33.0 19.0
45.0 1.332 33.0 18.7
90.0 1.076 75.4 26.3
135.0 1.067 163.6 34.0
180.0 0.012 33.0 5.9
225.0 0.001 33.0 2.8
270.0 0.001 33.0 2.8
315.0 0.443 33.0 14.0

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station

Station
K59BZ 41 BROADMOOR CO BLTTL20081110A1Z

Station inside contour of Digital LPTV station
NEW 41 BROADMOOR CO BSFDTL 2010101AAT

Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete

Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quite zone



Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountian

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadian coordination distance

Proposed facility is beyond the Mexican coordination distance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Call
K26GY
K63AB
KCIN-LP
KGHB-LP
K27CB
K33BV
K33EW
KMAS-LP
K34FB
KHDT-LP
KJCS-LP
KDEV-LP
K39CD
K39ED
K39BT
KCXP-LP
KCXP-LP
KCXP-LP
KRMT-DT
KRMT
K40DP
K55CD
KLKT-LP
K41AH
K41DU
K41EV
K59BZ
K41DJ
NEW
K41DE
K43FN
KRMT
NEW
K42CX
NEW
KOAA-DT
K42GS

Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station

Call City/State

BROADMOOR CO

City/State
BRECKENRIDGE CO
LONGMONT CO
DENVER CO
PUEBLO, ETC. CO
FRASER, ETC. CO
FRASER, ETC. CO
WOODLAND PARK CO
DENVER CO
PUEBLO CO
DENVER CO
COLORADO SPRINGS CO
AURORA CO
LAKE GEORGE CO
ROCKY FORD CO
FRASER, ETC. CO
ASPEN CO
ASPEN CO
EAGLE CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
LAS ANIMAS CO
HAXTUN CO
LIBERAL KS
CRESTED BUTTE, ETC. CO
PARLIN, ETC. CO
AKRON CO
BROADMOOR CO
DEL NORTE-SOUTH FORK CO
LARAMIE WY
CORTEZ, ETC. CO
FORT COLLINS CO
DENVER CO
ASPEN CO
CRIPPLE CREEK CO
LA VETA CO
PUEBLO CO
ESTES PARK CO

Dist(km)

135.
125.
98.
9.
138.
138.
25.
98.
61.
125.
9.
93.
61.
130.
138.
174.
195.
174.
90.
90.
164.
274.
402.
183.
162.
220.
0.
176.
277.
330.
192.
90.
176.
30.
148.
9.
179.
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BSFDTL

Status
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP MOD
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
CP
LIC

2010101AAT

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL
BDISTTL
BLTTL
BLTT
BLTT
BLTT
BLTT
BLTTL
BLTT
BDISTTL
BLTTL
BLTTA
BLTT
BLTT
BLTT
BMPTTL
BLTTL
BDFCDTL
BLEDT
BPEDT
BLTT
BLTT
BLTTL
BLTT
BLTT
BLTT
BLTTL
BLTT
BNPTT
BLTTL
BDISTTL
BLET
BNPTT
BLTT
BDCCDTT
BPCDT
BLTTL

-20060928AGU
-20070703ABO
-20050223ABM
-19961025JB
-198906091M
-198906091J
-19990126JB
-20080602AIR
-19991201ABI
-20070227AEA
-19960627JB
-20040219ABP
-198908081B
-1995072411
-1989060911
-20071212AAW
-20080229AAP
-20060725AAZ
-20061221ACX
-20080619AAR
-19920629JD
-20041117ADF
-20050516AAE
-198411231C
-199411091M
-20000217AAS
-20081110A1Z
-19940725JD
-20000830BIS
-19921222JL
-20080312AAD
-20050519AHE
-20000831CNO
-199007231K
-20061030AQl
-19991029AGS
-20070525ADZ



43 K43CG COLORADO SPRINGS CO 9.6 LIC BLTTL -20030604ACP
44 K44Cl SALIDA, ETC. CO 108.7 LIC BLTT -19901107JX

45 KHDT-LP DENVER CO 125.9 LIC BLTTL -20040714ABT
45 K49CJ COLORADO SPRINGS CO 9.5 CP BDISTTL -20071019AQ0
48 K33DN DENVER CO 102.0 LIC BLTT -20021219AAB
48 K48CU PUEBLO CO 65.0 LIC BLTT -20000313AAW
48 NEW PUEBLO CO 9.6 CP BNPCT -20060424ADP
48 NEW PUEBLO CO 58.8 LIC BPRM -20000717ACR
49 K49CJ COLORADO SPRINGS CO 9.5 LIC BLTTL -20000505AAL
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 K26GY BRECKENRIDGE CO BLTTL -20060928AGU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 KRMA-TV DENVER CO 73.1 CP BPEDT -20080617ACF
19 KTVD-DT DENVER CO 72.7 CP BPCDT -20080617ACA
22  KXRM-DT COLORADO SPRINGS CO 141.8 LIC BLCDT -20030702ABE
23  KREG-DT GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO 113.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060201BJU
24 KRDO-DT COLORADO SPRINGS CO 141.9 LIC BLCDT -20060329AAW
26 NEW REDSTONE, ETC. CO 107.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AA1
26  KTSC-DT PUEBLO CO 141.9 LIC BLEDT -B20060727AAH
26  K63AB LONGMONT CO 74.1 CP BDISTTL  -20070703ABO
26  K26HQ ESTES PARK CO 95.2 LIC BLTTL -20070525ADX
26 K26FK RULISON CO 162.1 LIC BLTT -20010911AAD
29 KDEN-DT LONGMONT CO 113.2 LIC BLCDT -20060630ACM
29  KDEN LONGMONT CO 113.2 CP BPCDT -20080623AAA
34  KWGN-DT DENVER CO 72.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AFA
40 KRMT-DT DENVER CO 73.4 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40 KRMT DENVER CO 73.4 CP BPEDT -20080619AAR
41 NEW BROADMOOR CO 135.6 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHAHHHH AR R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 K63AB LONGMONT CO BDISTTL -20070703ABO

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 KRMA-TV DENVER CO 27.4 CP BPEDT -20080617ACF
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40
41

Proposed station is beyond the site to

KTVD-DT
KXRM-DT
KMAS-TV
KRDO-DT
NEW
KTSC-DT
K26GY
K26HQ
K26FK
KCIN-LP
KLWY-DT
K27CB
KDEN-DT
KDEN
KGWN-DT
KWGN-DT
KRMT-DT
KRMT
NEW

DENVER CO

COLORADO SPRINGS CO
STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO
COLORADO SPRINGS CO
REDSTONE, ETC. CO
PUEBLO CO
BRECKENRIDGE CO
ESTES PARK CO
RULISON CO

DENVER CO

CHEYENNE WY

FRASER, ETC. CO
LONGMONT CO
LONGMONT CO
CHEYENNE WY

DENVER CO

DENVER CO

DENVER CO

BROADMOOR CO

nearest cell evaluation distance

20.
135.
145.
135.
181.
135.

74 .

53.
231.

27.
130.

41.

39.

39.
134.

20.

35.

35.
125.
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CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP MOD
LIC
LIC
CpP
CP MOD
CP MOD
LIC
CpP
APP

BPCDT
BLCDT
BMLET
BLCDT
BDCCDTT
BLEDT
BLTTL
BLTTL
BLTT
BLTTL
BMPCDT
BLTT
BLCDT
BPCDT
BMPCDT
BMPCDT
BLEDT
BPEDT
BSFDTL

-20080617ACA
-20030702ABE
-20070208ABN
-20060329AAW
-20061030AAI
-B20060727AAH
-20060928AGU
-20070525ADX
-20010911AAD
-20050223ABM
-20080618ABI
-198906091M
-20060630ACM
-20080623AAA
-20060707ADA
-20080620AFA
-20061221ACX
-20080619AAR
-2010101AAT
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Analysis of current record

Channel

27

Chan
19
24
26
26
27
27
27
28
29
29
34
35
42
41

Proposed station is beyond the site to

Call
KTVD-DT
KRDO-DT
KTSC-DT
K63AB
KGHB-LP
KLWY-DT
K27CB
DK51AB
KDEN-DT
KDEN
KWGN-DT
KCNC-TV
KOAA-DT
NEW

Call
KCIN-LP

DENVER CO

City/State
DENVER CO
COLORADO SPRINGS CO
PUEBLO CO
LONGMONT CO
PUEBLO, ETC. CO
CHEYENNE WY
FRASER, ETC. CO
DENVER CO
LONGMONT CO
LONGMONT CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
PUEBLO CO
BROADMOOR CO

nearest cell evaluation distance

City/State

Application Ref. No.

Dist(km)
6.
107.
107.
27.
107.
155.
51.
27.
54.
54.
6.
6.
107.
98.
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BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
CP

LIC
LIC

CP

LIC

CP MOD
LIC
LIC
LIC

CP

CP MOD
CP

CP

APP

-20050223ABM

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT
BLCDT
BLEDT
BDISTTL
BLTT
BMPCDT
BLTT
BLTTL
BLCDT
BPCDT
BMPCDT
BPCDT
BPCDT
BSFDTL

-20080617ACA
-20060329AAW
-B20060727AAH
-20070703ABO
-19961025JB
-20080618ABI
-198906091M
-20030402AEG
-20060630ACM
-20080623AAA
-20080620AFA
-20080616ABP
-19991029AGS
-2010101AAT
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
27 KGHB-LP PUEBLO, ETC. CO BLTT -19961025JB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 KTVD-DT DENVER CO 114.1 CP BPCDT -20080617ACA
24  KRDO-DT COLORADO SPRINGS CO 0.1 LIC BLCDT -20060329AAW
26  KTSC-DT PUEBLO CO 0.0 LIC BLEDT -B20060727AAH
27  KCIN-LP DENVER CO 107.6 LIC BLTTL -20050223ABM
27 KLWY-DT CHEYENNE WY 256.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618ABI
27  K27CB FRASER, ETC. CO 146.8 LIC BLTT -198906091M
28  K28KC-D CANON CITY CO 43.9 CP MOD BMPDTT -20081107AAD
28  K28GE WOODLAND PARK CO 32.3 LIC BLTTL -19991203AAV
34  KWGN-DT DENVER CO 114.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AFA
35 KCNC-TV DENVER CO 114.1 CP BPCDT -20080616ABP
42  K42CX CRIPPLE CREEK CO 28.9 LIC BLTT -199007231K
42  KOAA-DT PUEBLO CO 0.1 CP BPCDT -19991029AGS
41  NEW BROADMOOR CO 9.6 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
27 K27CB FRASER, ETC. CO BLTT -198906091M

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 KTVD-DT DENVER CO 48.4 CP BPCDT -20080617ACA
23  KREG-DT GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO 145.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060201BJU
26  K63AB LONGMONT CO 41.3 CP BDISTTL  -20070703ABO
27  KCIN-LP DENVER CO 51.8 LIC BLTTL -20050223ABM
27  KGHB-LP PUEBLO, ETC. CO 146.8 LIC BLTT -19961025J38B
27  KLWY-DT CHEYENNE WY 151.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618ABI
28 DK51AB  DENVER CO 41.3 LIC BLTTL -20030402AEG
29  KDEN-DT LONGMONT CO 78.8 LIC BLCDT -20060630ACM
29  KDEN LONGMONT CO 78.8 CP BPCDT -20080623AAA
34  KWGN-DT DENVER CO 48.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AFA
35 KCNC-TV DENVER CO 48.4 CP BPCDT -20080616ABP
41  NEW BROADMOOR CO 138.9 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Analysis of current record

Chann
33

Chan
29
29
32
32
33
33
33
33
33
34
35
40
40
41

el

Call
K33BV

City/State
FRASER, ETC. CO

Application Ref. No.
BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KDEN-DT
KDEN
KDVR
KDVR-DT
K33EW
KTLL-DT
KHSB-LP
K33HY
KMAS-LP
KWGN-DT
KCNC-TV
KRMT-DT
KRMT
NEW

City/State
LONGMONT CO
LONGMONT CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
WOODLAND PARK CO
DURANGO CO
STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO
BASALT CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
BROADMOOR CO

-198906091J

Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
78.8 LIC BLCDT -20060630ACM
78.8 CP BPCDT -20080623AAA
48.1 LIC BLCDT -19991101ADA
48.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AND

114.5 LIC BLTT -19990126JB
342.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080529AJH
105.4 LIC BLTTL -20080229ACL
126.5 LIC BLTT -20060426AA0
51.8 LIC BLTTL -20080602AI1R
48.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AFA
48.4 CP BPCDT -20080616ABP
56.3 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
56.3 CP BPEDT -20080619AAR
138.9 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record

Chann
33

Chan
26
29
29
32
32
32
33
33
33
33
34
35
40
40
48
48

el

Call
K33EW

City/State

WOODLAND PARK CO

Application Ref. No.
BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KTSC-DT
KDEN-DT
KDEN
KDVR
KDVR-DT
K32EO
K33BV
KTLL-DT
K33HY
KMAS-LP
KWGN-DT
KCNC-TV
KRMT-DT
KRMT
KVSN-DT
NEW

City/State
PUEBLO CO
LONGMONT CO
LONGMONT CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
COLORADO SPRINGS CO
FRASER, ETC. CO
DURANGO CO
BASALT CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
PUEBLO CO
PUEBLO CO

Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32.3 LIC BLEDT -B20060727AAH
124.5 LIC BLCDT -20060630ACM
124.5 CP BPCDT -20080623AAA
83.7 LIC BLCDT -19991101ADA
83.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AND
32.4 LIC BLTT -20060907ABZ
114.5 LIC BLTT -198906091J
312.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080529AJH
179.1 LIC BLTT -20060426AA0
77.4 LIC BLTTL -20080602AIR
84.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AFA
83.9 CP BPCDT -20080616ABP
69.2 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
69.2 CP BPEDT -20080619AAR
32.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090225AAQ
82.8 LIC BPRM -20000717ACR

-19990126JB



41  NEW BROADMOOR CO 25.1 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT
Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 KMAS-LP DENVER CO BLTTL -20080602AI1R

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
26  KTSC-DT PUEBLO CO 107.6 LIC BLEDT -B20060727AAH
29  KDEN-DT LONGMONT CO 54.6 LIC BLCDT -20060630ACM
29  KDEN LONGMONT CO 54.6 CP BPCDT -20080623AAA
32 KDVR DENVER CO 6.4 LIC BLCDT -19991101ADA
32 KDVR-DT DENVER CO 6.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AND
33  K33BV FRASER, ETC. CO 51.8 LIC BLTT -198906091J
33  K33EW WOODLAND PARK CO 77.4 LIC BLTT -19990126JB
33  KTLL-DT DURANGO CO 355.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080529AJH
33  KHSB-LP STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO 156.1 LIC BLTTL -20080229ACL
33  K33HY BASALT CO 164.7 LIC BLTT -20060426AA0
34  KWGN-DT DENVER CO 6.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AFA
35 KCNC-TV DENVER CO 6.5 CP BPCDT -20080616ABP
40 KRMT-DT DENVER CO 8.2 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40  KRMT DENVER CO 8.2 CP BPEDT -20080619AAR
48  KVSN-DT PUEBLO CO 107.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090225AAQ
41  NEW BROADMOOR CO 98.5 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 K34FB PUEBLO CO BLTT -19991201ABI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
26  KTSC-DT PUEBLO CO 52.3 LIC BLEDT -B20060727AAH
34  K34aGl TRINIDAD CO 120.2 LIC BLTTL -20050613ABW
34 KWGN-DT DENVER CO 166.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AFA
42  KOAA-DT PUEBLO CO 52.2 CP BPCDT -19991029AGS
48  KVSN-DT PUEBLO CO 52.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090225AAQ
48  NEW PUEBLO CO 7.1 LIC BPRM -20000717ACR
41  NEW BROADMOOR CO 61.1 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT



Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 KHDT-LP DENVER CO BDISTTL  -20070227AEA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
30 KGWN-DT CHEYENNE WY 134.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060707ADA
34  KWGN-DT DENVER CO 20.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AFA
35 KCNC-TV DENVER CO 20.9 CP BPCDT -20080616ABP
38 KJCS-LP COLORADO SPRINGS CO 135.0 CP BDFCDTL  -20080924AKL
38 K38F0 CARBONDALE CO 186.4 LIC BLTT -20040714AAL
38 KPJR-DT GREELEY CO 39.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616ACF
39 NEW DENVER CO 11.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030AQM
40 KRMT-DT DENVER CO 35.6 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40  KRMT DENVER CO 35.6 CP BPEDT -20080619AAR
42  KOAA-DT PUEBLO CO 135.1 CP BPCDT -19991029AGS
45  NEW GREELEY CO 86.2 LIC BPRM -20040520AJS
45 KWHD CASTLE ROCK CO 76.4 CP BPCDT -20081027AAQ
46 KWHD-DT CASTLE ROCK CO 76.4 LIC BLCDT -20050810AAF
41  NEW BROADMOOR CO 125.9 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 KJCS-LP COLORADO SPRINGS CO BLTTL -19960627JB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34  KWGN-DT DENVER CO 114.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AFA
35 KCNC-TV DENVER CO 114.1 CP BPCDT -20080616ABP
38 KPJR-DT GREELEY CO 150.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616ACF
40 KRMT-DT DENVER CO 99.6 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40 KRMT DENVER CO 99.6 CP BPEDT -20080619AAR
42  KOAA-DT PUEBLO CO 0.1 CP BPCDT -19991029AGS
45  KWHD CASTLE ROCK CO 78.4 CP BPCDT -20081027AAQ
46  KWHD-DT CASTLE ROCK CO 78.4 LIC BLCDT -20050810AAF
41  NEW BROADMOOR CO 9.6 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 KDEV-LP AURORA CO BLTTA -20040219ABP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 KDVR DENVER CO 31.6 LIC BLCDT -19991101ADA
32 KDVR-DT DENVER CO 31.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AND
35 KCNC-TV DENVER CO 31.3 CP BPCDT -20080616ABP
38 KPJR-DT GREELEY CO 47.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616ACF
39 K39CD LAKE GEORGE CO 88.6 LIC BLTT -198908081B
39 NEW DENVER CO 52.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030AQM
39  K39JT ESTES PARK CO 94.0 LIC BLTTL -20070525AEA
39  K39BT FRASER, ETC. CO 79.6 LIC BLTT -198906091 1
40 KRMT-DT DENVER CO 30.0 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40  KRMT DENVER CO 30.0 CP BPEDT -20080619AAR
42  KOAA-DT PUEBLO CO 103.4 CP BPCDT -19991029AGS
43  KPXC-DT DENVER CO 47.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080317ABY
46  KWHD-DT CASTLE ROCK CO 32.8 LIC BLCDT -20050810AAF
41 NEW BROADMOOR CO 93.8 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39CD LAKE GEORGE CO BLTT -198908081B

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 KDVR DENVER CO 79.1 LIC BLCDT -19991101ADA
32 KDVR-DT DENVER CO 79.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AND
35 KCNC-TV DENVER CO 79.4 CP BPCDT -20080616ABP
38 KPJR-DT GREELEY CO 127.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616ACF
39 KDEV-LP AURORA CO 88.6 LIC BLTTA -20040219ABP
39 K39DC PARLIN-DOYLEVILLE CO 117.7 LIC BLTT -19920821JC
39 NEW DENVER CO 94.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AQM
39 K39AF GRAND JUNCTION, ETC. CO 234.1 LIC BLTT -198107241K
39  K39BT FRASER, ETC. CO 93.0 LIC BLTT -1989060911
40 KRMT-DT DENVER CO 66.4 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40  KRMT DENVER CO 66.4 CP BPEDT -20080619AAR
42  KOAA-DT PUEBLO CO 65.9 CP BPCDT -19991029AGS



43  KPXC-DT DENVER CO 127.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080317ABY
46  KWHD-DT CASTLE ROCK CO 85.3 LIC BLCDT -20050810AAF
41  NEW BROADMOOR CO 61.6 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT
Proposal causes no interference

HHAHHHH AR R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39ED ROCKY FORD CO BLTT -1995072411

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39 K39CD LAKE GEORGE CO 190.0 LIC BLTT -198908081B
42  KOAA-DT PUEBLO CO 124.4 CP BPCDT -19991029AGS
41  NEW BROADMOOR CO 130.3 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39BT FRASER, ETC. CO BLTT -1989060911

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 KDVR DENVER CO 48.1 LIC BLCDT -19991101ADA
32 KDVR-DT DENVER CO 48.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AND
35 KCNC-TV DENVER CO 48.4 CP BPCDT -20080616ABP
38 KPJR-DT GREELEY CO 78.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616ACF
39 KDEV-LP AURORA CO 79.6 LIC BLTTA -20040219ABP
39  K39CD LAKE GEORGE CO 93.0 LIC BLTT -198908081B
39 NEW DENVER CO 30.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030AQM
39  K39JT ESTES PARK CO 59.4 LIC BLTTL -20070525AEA
39  K39AF GRAND JUNCTION, ETC. CO 227.4 LIC BLTT -198107241K
40 KRMT-DT DENVER CO 56.3 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40  KRMT DENVER CO 56.3 CP BPEDT -20080619AAR
43  KPXC-DT DENVER CO 78.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080317ABY
46  KWHD-DT CASTLE ROCK CO 106.9 LIC BLCDT -20050810AAF
41 NEW BROADMOOR CO 138.9 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHHHH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 KCXP-LP ASPEN CO BMPTTL -20071212AAW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39 K39HE WOODY CREEK CO 15.3 LIC BLTT -20041104ASZ
40  K58AA CRYSTAL, ETC. CO 53.3 LIC BLTT -20071010AAH
40 KRMT-DT DENVER CO 144.0 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40  KRMT DENVER CO 144.0 CP BPEDT -20080619AAR
40  K40Cs RULISON CO 104.3 LIC BLTT -19910315JH
41  NEW ASPEN CO 1.8 CP BNPTT -20000831CNO
41  NEW BROADMOOR CO 174.2 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 KCXP-LP ASPEN CO BLTTL -20080229AAP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 KDVR DENVER CO 133.7 LIC BLCDT -19991101ADA
32 KDVR-DT DENVER CO 133.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AND
40  K58AA CRYSTAL, ETC. CO 60.5 LIC BLTT -20071010AAH
40 KRMT-DT DENVER CO 137.0 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40  KKTU-LP CHEYENNE WY 221.1 CP MOD BMPTTL -20080408AES
40  KRMT DENVER CO 137.0 CP BPEDT -20080619AAR
40  K40CS RULISON CO 101.5 LIC BLTT -19910315JH
41  NEW BROADMOOR CO 195.2 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 KCXP-LP EAGLE CO BDFCDTL  -20060725AAZ



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39 K39HE WOODY CREEK CO 15.3 LIC BLTT -20041104ASZ
40  K58AA CRYSTAL, ETC. CO 53.3 LIC BLTT -20071010AAH
40 KRMT-DT DENVER CO 144_.0 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40  KRMT DENVER CO 144.0 CP BPEDT -20080619AAR
40  K40CS RULISON CO 104.3 LIC BLTT -19910315JH
41  NEW ASPEN CO 1.8 CP BNPTT -20000831CNO
41  NEW BROADMOOR CO 174.2 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 KRMT-DT DENVER CO BLEDT -20061221ACX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
41 NEW BROADMOOR CO 90.6 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT
Total scenarios = 2

Result key: 1

Scenario 1 Affected station 19

Before Analysis

Results for: 40A CO DENVER BLEDT 20061221ACX LIC
HAAT 344.0 m, ATV ERP  74.8 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2509638 15273.9
not affected by terrain losses 2432011 13415.8
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
After Analysis
Results for: 40A CO DENVER BLEDT 20061221ACX LIC

HAAT 344.0 m, ATV ERP  74.8 kW

POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 2509638 15273.9
not affected by terrain losses 2432011 13415.8



lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
41A CO BROADMOOR BSFDTL 2010101AAT  APP
Result key: 2
Scenario 2 Affected station 19
Before Analysis
Results for: 40A CO DENVER BLEDT 20061221ACX LIC

HAAT 344.0 m, ATV ERP  74.8 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2509638 15273.9
not affected by terrain losses 2432011 13415.8
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
After Analysis
Results for: 40A CO DENVER BLEDT 20061221ACX LIC

HAAT 344.0 m, ATV ERP  74.8 KW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2509638 15273.9
not affected by terrain losses 2432011 13415.8
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
41A CO BROADMOOR BSFDTL 2010101AAT  APP
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 KRMT DENVER CO BPEDT -20080619AAR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
41  NEW BROADMOOR CO 90.6 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT



Total scenarios = 2

Result key: 3
Scenario 1 Affected station 20
Before Analysis

Results for: 40A CO DENVER BPEDT 20080619AAR CP
HAAT 344.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 KW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2754710 23957.0
not affected by terrain losses 2613109 21237.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0
lost to all 1IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
After Analysis
Results for: 40A CO DENVER BPEDT 20080619AAR CP

HAAT 344.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 KW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2754710 23957.0

not affected by terrain losses 2613109 21237.0

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 1338 3.9

lost to ATV IX only 1338 3.9

lost to all IX 1338 3.9

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

41A CO BROADMOOR BSFDTL 2010101AAT  APP
Result key: 4
Scenario 2 Affected station 20

Before Analysis

Results for: 40A CO DENVER BPEDT 20080619AAR CP
HAAT 344.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 KW
POPULATION  AREA (sgq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2754710 23957.0
not affected by terrain losses 2613109 21237.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0
lost to all 1IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
After Analysis
Results for: 40A CO DENVER BPEDT 20080619AAR CP

HAAT 344.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW



POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2754710 23957.0
not affected by terrain losses 2613109 21237.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 1338 3.9
lost to ATV IX only 1338 3.9
lost to all IX 1338 3.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
41A CO BROADMOOR BSFDTL 2010101AAT  APP
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 K40DP LAS ANIMAS CO BLTT -19920629JD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
40 KRMT-DT DENVER CO 240.9 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40  KRMT DENVER CO 240.9 CP BPEDT -20080619AAR
41 NEW BROADMOOR CO 164.5 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
41 K55CD HAXTUN CO BLTT -20041117ADF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
41  K41EV AKRON CO 54.0 LIC BLTT -20000217AAS
41  NEW BROADMOOR CO 274.6 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT

Proposal causes no interference

HHAHHHH AR A AR A AR

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.



41 KLKT-LP LIBERAL KS BLTTL -20050516AAE
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
41  NEW BROADMOOR CO 402.6 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
41 K41AH CRESTED BUTTE, ETC. CO BLTT -19841123I1C

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
41  K41pu PARLIN, ETC. CO 50.8 LIC BLTT -199411091M
41  K59BZ BROADMOOR CO 183.0 LIC BLTTL -20081110A1Z
41  K41DE CORTEZ, ETC. CO 199.2 LIC BLTTL -19921222JL
41 NEW ASPEN CO 37.9 CP BNPTT -20000831CNO
41 NEW BROADMOOR CO 183.0 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
41 K41DU PARLIN, ETC. CO BLTT -199411091M

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
41  K41AH CRESTED BUTTE, ETC. CO 50.8 LIC BLTT -19841123I1C
41  K59BZ BROADMOOR CO 162.1 LIC BLTTL -20081110A1Z
41  KLUZ-TV ALBUQUERQUE NM 366.8 LIC BLCT -19980714KE
41  K41DE CORTEZ, ETC. CO 180.4 LIC BLTTL -19921222JL
41  NEW ASPEN CO 81.1 CP BNPTT -20000831CNO
41  NEW BROADMOOR CO 162.1 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
41 K41EV AKRON CO BLTT -20000217AAS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
41  K55CD HAXTUN CO 54.0 LIC BLTT -20041117ADF
45  NEW GREELEY CO 121.8 LIC BPRM -20040520AJS
41  NEW BROADMOOR CO 220.7 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
41 K59BZ BROADMOOR CO BLTTL -20081110A1Z

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34 KWGN-DT DENVER CO 105.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AFA
38 KPJR-DT GREELEY CO 141.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616ACF
40 KRMT-DT DENVER CO 90.6 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40 KRMT DENVER CO 90.6 CP BPEDT -20080619AAR
41 NEW ASPEN CO 176.0 CP BNPTT -20000831CNO
42 K42CX CRIPPLE CREEK CO 30.5 LIC BLTT -199007231K
42 KOAA-DT PUEBLO CO 9.6 CP BPCDT -19991029AGS
43 KPXC-DT DENVER CO 141.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080317ABY
45 KWHD CASTLE ROCK CO 69.1 CP BPCDT -20081027AAQ
48 KVSN-DT PUEBLO CO 9.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090225AAQ
41 NEW BROADMOOR CO 0.0 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT
Total scenarios = 2

Result key: 5

Scenario 1 Affected station 27

Before Analysis

Results for: 41N CO BROADMOOR BLTTL 20081110A1Z LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 345381 475.2
not affected by terrain losses 344909 460.3
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 14752 68.9
lost to all IX 14752 68.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
42A CO PUEBLO BPCDT 19991029AGS CP

After Analysis



Results for: 41N CO BROADMOOR BLTTL 20081110A1Z LIC

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 345381 475.2
not affected by terrain losses 344909 460.3
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 332024 427 .3
lost to all 1IX 332024 427.3

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

42A CO PUEBLO BPCDT 19991029AGS CP
41A CO BROADMOOR BSFDTL 2010101AAT  APP

The following station failed the de minimis interference criteria.
41D CO BROADMOOR BSFDTL 2010101AAT

ERP 1.50 kW HAAT 0.0 m RCAMSL 1941.0 m

Antenna CDB 00000000020751

Due to interference to the following station and scenario:
41N CO BROADMOOR BLTTL 20081110A1Z

ERP  42.27 kW HAAT 162.0 m RCAMSL 1941.0 m

Antenna CDB 00000000020751

Percent new DTV interference without proposal: 4.3 BLTTL
Percent new DTV interference with proposal: 96.1 BLTTL
Result key: 6
Scenario 2 Affected station 27
Before Analysis
Results for: 41N CO BROADMOOR BLTTL 20081110A1Z
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 345381 475.2
not affected by terrain losses 344909 460.3
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 14752 68.9
lost to all 1IX 14752 68.9

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
42A CO PUEBLO BPCDT 19991029AGS CP

After Analysis

Results for: 41N CO BROADMOOR BLTTL 20081110A1Z
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 345381 475.2
not affected by terrain losses 344909 460.3
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional I1X by ATV 332024 427 .3
lost to all 1IX 332024 427.3

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

42A CO PUEBLO BPCDT 19991029AGS CP

20081110A1Z
20081110A1Z

LIC

2

LIC



41A CO BROADMOOR BSFDTL 2010101AAT  APP

The following station failed the de minimis interference criteria.
41D CO BROADMOOR BSFDTL 2010101AAT

ERP 1.50 kW HAAT 0.0 m RCAMSL 1941.0 m

Antenna CDB 00000000020751

Due to interference to the following station and scenario: 2

41N CO BROADMOOR BLTTL 20081110A1Z

ERP 42 .27 kW HAAT 162.0 m RCAMSL 1941.0 m

Antenna CDB 00000000020751

Percent new DTV interference without proposal: 4.3 BLTTL 20081110A1Z

Percent new DTV interference with proposal: 96.1 BLTTL 20081110A1Z
B R B R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
41 K41DJ DEL NORTE-SOUTH FORK CO  BLTT -19940725JD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
41  K41DU PARLIN, ETC. CO 100.0 LIC BLTT -199411091M
41  K59BZ BROADMOOR CO 176.3 LIC BLTTL -20081110A1Z
41  KLUZ-TV ALBUQUERQUE NM 274.5 LIC BLCT -19980714KE
41 K41DE CORTEZ, ETC. CO 171.3 LIC BLTTL -19921222JL
41 NEW ASPEN CO 179.9 CP BNPTT -20000831CNO
41 NEW BROADMOOR CO 176.3 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
41 NEW LARAMIE WY BNPTT -20000830B1S

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 KPJR-DT GREELEY CO 139.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616ACF
43 KPXC-DT DENVER CO 139.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080317ABY
45  NEW GREELEY CO 123.6 LIC BPRM -20040520AJS
41  NEW BROADMOOR CO 277.6 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
41 K41DE CORTEZ, ETC. CO BLTTL -19921222JL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
33  KTLL-DT DURANGO CO 24.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080529AJH
41  KLUZ-TV ALBUQUERQUE NM 283.6 LIC BLCT -19980714KE
56 K56J1-D CORTEZ, ETC. CO 2.0 LiIC BLDTT -20070830ABX
41  NEW BROADMOOR CO 330.3 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
41 K43FN FORT COLLINS CO BDISTTL  -20080312AAD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34  KWGN-DT DENVER CO 90.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AFA
38 KPJR-DT GREELEY CO 55.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616ACF
40 KRMT-DT DENVER CO 105.2 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40  KRMT DENVER CO 105.2 CP BPEDT -20080619AAR
41  K59BZ BROADMOOR CO 192.8 LIC BLTTL -20081110A1Z
41  NEW LARAMIE WY 85.0 CP BNPTT -20000830B1S
43  KPXC-DT DENVER CO 55.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080317ABY
45  NEW GREELEY CO 58.5 LIC BPRM -20040520AJS
45  KWHD CASTLE ROCK CO 132.1 CP BPCDT -20081027AAQ
41  NEW BROADMOOR CO 192.8 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
41 KRMT DENVER CO BLET -20050519AHE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34 KWGN-DT DENVER CO 15.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AFA



~20080616ACF
~19991029AGS
~20080317ABY
~20040520AJS
~20081027AAQ
~20090225AAQ
~20000717ACR
~2010101AAT

38 KPJR-DT GREELEY CO 61.5 CP MOD BMPCDT
42 KOAA-DT PUEBLO CO 99.6 CP BPCDT
43 KPXC-DT DENVER CO 61.5 CP MOD BMPCDT
45 NEW GREELEY CO 108.3 LIC BPRM
45 KWHD CASTLE ROCK CO 51.1 CP BPCDT
48 KVSN-DT PUEBLO CO 99.7 CP MOD BMPCDT
48 NEW PUEBLO CO 149.1 LIC BPRM
41 NEW BROADMOOR CO 90.6 APP BSFDTL
Total scenarios = 2
Result key: 7
Scenario 1 Affected station 32
Before Analysis
Results for: 41N CO DENVER BLET 20050519AHE LIC
POPULATION AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 2438362 13725.1
not affected by terrain losses 2324684 11906.3
lost to NTSC IX 318 3.9
lost to additional 1X by ATV 18112 356.3
lost to all IX 18430 360.2

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
48N CO PUEBLO BPRM 20000717ACR LIC
34A CO DENVER BMPCDT 20080620AFA CP
38A CO GREELEY BMPCDT 20080616ACF CP
42A CO PUEBLO BPCDT 19991029AGS CP
43A CO DENVER BMPCDT 20080317ABY CP
45A CO CASTLE ROCK BPCDT 20081027AAQ CP
After Analysis
Results for: 41N CO DENVER BLET 20050519AHE LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 2438362 13725.1
not affected by terrain losses 2324684 11906.3
lost to NTSC IX 318 3.9
lost to additional 1X by ATV 21079 377.0
lost to all 1IX 21397 380.9

Potential
48N CO PUEBLO BPRM
34A CO DENVER BMPCDT
38A CO GREELEY BMPCDT
42A CO PUEBLO BPCDT
43A CO DENVER BMPCDT
45A CO CASTLE ROCK BPCDT
41A CO BROADMOOR BSFDTL
Result key: 8
Scenario 2 Affected station

Before Analysis

20000717ACR
20080620AFA
20080616ACF
19991029AGS
20080317ABY
20081027AAQ
2010101AAT

32

LIC
CP
CP
CP
CP
CP
APP

Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario



Results for: 41N CO DENVER BLET 20050519AHE LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2438362 13725.1
not affected by terrain losses 2324684 11906.-3
lost to NTSC IX 318 3.9
lost to additional IX by ATV 18112 356.3
lost to all IX 18430 360.2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
48N CO PUEBLO BPRM 20000717ACR LIC
34A CO DENVER BMPCDT 20080620AFA CP
38A CO GREELEY BMPCDT 20080616ACF CP
42A CO PUEBLO BPCDT 19991029AGS CP
43A CO DENVER BMPCDT 20080317ABY CP
45A CO CASTLE ROCK BPCDT 20081027AAQ CP

After Analysis

Results for: 41N CO DENVER BLET 20050519AHE LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 2438362 13725.1
not affected by terrain losses 2324684 11906.3
lost to NTSC IX 318 3.9
lost to additional IX by ATV 21079 377.0
lost to all 1IX 21397 380.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
48N CO PUEBLO BPRM 20000717ACR LIC
34A CO DENVER BMPCDT 20080620AFA CP
38A CO GREELEY BMPCDT 20080616ACF CP
42A CO PUEBLO BPCDT 19991029AGS CP
43A CO DENVER BMPCDT 20080317ABY CP
45A CO CASTLE ROCK BPCDT 20081027AAQ CP
41A CO BROADMOOR BSFDTL 2010101AAT  APP
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
41 NEW ASPEN CO BNPTT -20000831CNO

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
40  KCXP-LP EAGLE CO 1.8 CP BDFCDTL  -20060725AAZ
41 K41AH CRESTED BUTTE, ETC. CO 37.9 LIC BLTT -198411231C
41  K41DuU PARLIN, ETC. CO 81.1 LIC BLTT -199411091M
41  K59BZ BROADMOOR CO 176.0 LIC BLTTL -20081110A1Z
56  K56AD CRYSTAL, ETC. CO 51.5 LIC BLTT -20041104AUL
41  NEW BROADMOOR CO 176.0 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
42 K42CX CRIPPLE CREEK CO BLTT -199007231K

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34 KWGN-DT DENVER CO 109.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AFA
35 KCNC-TV DENVER CO 109.1 CP BPCDT -20080616ABP
40  KRMT-DT DENVER CO 94.5 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40  KRMT DENVER CO 94.5 CP BPEDT -20080619AAR
41  K59BZ BROADMOOR CO 30.5 LIC BLTTL -20081110A1Z
42  KOAA-DT PUEBLO CO 29.0 CP BPCDT -19991029AGS
43  K43CG COLORADO SPRINGS CO 28.9 LIC BLTTL -20030604ACP
45  KWHD CASTLE ROCK CO 89.0 CP BPCDT -20081027AAQ
46  KWHD-DT CASTLE ROCK CO 89.0 LIC BLCDT -20050810AAF
57  KXTU-LP COLORADO SPRINGS CO 28.9 LIC BLTTL -20040203ABB
41  NEW BROADMOOR CO 30.5 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
42 NEW LA VETA CO BDCCDTT  -20061030AQl

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
42  K42CX CRIPPLE CREEK CO 139.9 LIC BLTT -199007231K
42  KOAA-DT PUEBLO CO 139.0 CP BPCDT -19991029AGS
42  KLUZ-DT ALBUQUERQUE NM 285.2 LIC BLCDT -20070823AAK
42  K42CH CAPULIN, ETC. NM 133.6 LIC BLTT -198806201E
41  NEW BROADMOOR CO 148.6 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.



42 KOAA-DT PUEBLO CO BPCDT -19991029AGS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
42  KLUZ-DT ALBUQUERQUE NM 417.3 LIC BLCDT -20070823AAK
43  KPXC-DT DENVER CO 150.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080317ABY
41  NEW BROADMOOR CO 9.6 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT
Total scenarios = 2

Result key: 9

Scenario 1 Affected station 36

Before Analysis

Results for: 42A CO PUEBLO BPCDT 19991029AGS CP
HAAT 660.0 m, ATV ERP 880.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1104679 35107.4
not affected by terrain losses 888374 31612.4
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 98405 541.2
lost to ATV IX only 98405 541.2
lost to all 1IX 98405 541.2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
43A CO DENVER BMPCDT 20080317ABY CP

After Analysis

Results for: 42A CO PUEBLO BPCDT 19991029AGS CP
HAAT 660.0 m, ATV ERP 880.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1104679 35107.4
not affected by terrain losses 888374 31612.4
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 98405 543.1
lost to ATV IX only 98405 543.1
lost to all 1IX 98405 543.1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
43A CO DENVER BMPCDT 20080317ABY CP
41A CO BROADMOOR BSFDTL 2010101AAT  APP
Result key: 10
Scenario 2 Affected station 36

Before Analysis

Results for: 42A CO PUEBLO BPCDT 19991029AGS CP
HAAT 660.0 m, ATV ERP 880.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1104679 35107.4
not affected by terrain losses 888374 31612.4
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0



lost to additional IX by ATV 98405 541.2
lost to ATV IX only 98405 541.2
lost to all 1IX 98405 541.2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
43A CO DENVER BMPCDT 20080317ABY CP

After Analysis

Results for: 42A CO PUEBLO

BPCDT

19991029AGS CP

HAAT 660.0 m, ATV ERP 880.0 kW

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1104679 35107.4

not affected by terrain losses 888374 31612.4

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 98405 543.1

lost to ATV IX only 98405 543.1

lost to all IX 98405 543.1

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
43A CO DENVER BMPCDT 20080317ABY CP
41A CO BROADMOOR BSFDTL 2010101AAT  APP
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Analysis of current record

Channel

Call
K42GS

City/State
ESTES PARK CO

Application Ref. No.

42 BLTTL -20070525ADZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34 KWGN-DT DENVER CO 73.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AFA
35 KCNC-TV DENVER CO 74.2 CP BPCDT -20080616ABP
38 KPJR-DT GREELEY CO 60.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616ACF
40 KRMT-DT DENVER CO 88.6 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40  KRMT DENVER CO 88.6 CP BPEDT -20080619AAR
42  KOAA-DT PUEBLO CO 188.2 CP BPCDT -19991029AGS
42  K42EV GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO 176.6 LIC BLTT -20000928AAY
43  KPXC-DT DENVER CO 60.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080317ABY
45  NEW GREELEY CO 84.5 LIC BPRM -20040520AJS
45  KWHD CASTLE ROCK CO 126.8 CP BPCDT -20081027AAQ
46  KWHD-DT CASTLE ROCK CO 126.8 LIC BLCDT -20050810AAF
41  NEW BROADMOOR CO 179.1 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT
Proposed station is beyond the site to

ne

arest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
43 K43CG COLORADO SPRINGS CO BLTTL -20030604ACP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 KCNC-TV DENVER CO 114.1 CP BPCDT -20080616ABP
40  KRMT-DT DENVER CO 99.6 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40  KRMT DENVER CO 99.6 CP BPEDT -20080619AAR
42  K42CX CRIPPLE CREEK CO 28.9 LIC BLTT -199007231K
42 KOAA-DT PUEBLO CO 0.1 CP BPCDT -19991029AGS
43  KPXC-DT DENVER CO 150.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080317ABY
44  NEW CANON CITY CO 43.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030A0K
45  KWHD CASTLE ROCK CO 78.4 CP BPCDT -20081027AAQ
46  KWHD-DT CASTLE ROCK CO 78.4 LIC BLCDT -20050810AAF
51  KCEC-DT DENVER CO 114.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090115A10
41  NEW BROADMOOR CO 9.6 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
44 K44cClI SALIDA, ETC. CO BLTT -19901107JX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
40 KRMT-DT DENVER CO 145.7 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40  KRMT DENVER CO 145.7 CP BPEDT -20080619AAR
42  KOAA-DT PUEBLO CO 105.2 CP BPCDT -19991029AGS
43  KA43EG PITKIN CO 48.4 LIC BLTT -199411091H
44  K44CA CIMARRON CREEK, ETC. CO 142.2 LIC BLTT -198809081B
44  KA44DF GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO 165.2 CP MOD BMPTTL -20071212AAS
44  NEW CANON CITY CO 74.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030A0K
48  KVSN-DT PUEBLO CO 105.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090225AAQ
59  K59DV SARGENTS CO 28.0 LIC BLTT -199411091IN
41  NEW BROADMOOR CO 108.7 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
B R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 40

Analysis of current record



Channel
45

Chan

38
42
43
45
45
45
45
45
46
46
48
41

Call
KHDT-LP

City/State
DENVER CO

Application Ref. No.
BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KPJR-DT
KOAA-DT
KPXC-DT
NEW
KWHD
K54AG
K45EX
K45KB-D
K54DK
KWHD-DT
KVSN-DT
NEW

City/State
GREELEY CO
PUEBLO CO
DENVER CO
GREELEY CO
CASTLE ROCK CO
CARBONDALE CO
CHEYENNE WY
LAKE GEORGE CO
BOULDER CO
CASTLE ROCK CO
PUEBLO CO
BROADMOOR CO

-20040714ABT

Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

39.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616ACF
135.1 CP BPCDT -19991029AGS
39.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080317ABY
86.2 LIC BPRM -20040520AJS
76.4 CP BPCDT -20081027AAQ
186.4 LIC BLTT -20050718AAN
146.5 LIC BLTTL -20001220ABF
104.8 CP MOD BMPDTT -20081020ANP

8.6 CP BDISTT -20070215AAT
76.4 LIC BLCDT -20050810AAF
135.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090225AAQ
125.9 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel
45

Chan

42
44
45
45
45
46
48
48
a1

Call
K49CJ

City/State

COLORADO SPRINGS CO

41

Application Ref. No.
BDISTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KOAA-DT
NEW
NEW
KWHD
K45KB-D
KWHD-DT
KVSN-DT
NEW
NEW

City/State
PUEBLO CO
CANON CITY CO
GREELEY CO
CASTLE ROCK CO
LAKE GEORGE CO
CASTLE ROCK CO
PUEBLO CO
PUEBLO CO
BROADMOOR CO

Proposal causes no interference

-20071019AQ0

Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

0.1 CP BPCDT -19991029AGS
43.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030A0K
188.4 LIC BPRM -20040520AJS
78.4 CP BPCDT -20081027AAQ
32.2 CP MOD BMPDTT -20081020ANP
78.4 LIC BLCDT -20050810AAF

0.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090225AAQ
50.6 LIC BPRM -20000717ACR

9.5 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

48

Call
K33DN

City/State
DENVER CO

42

Application Ref. No.
BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

-20021219AAB



Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

40 KRMT-DT DENVER CO 24.8 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40 KRMT DENVER CO 24.8 CP BPEDT -20080619AAR
45 NEW GREELEY CO 85.0 LIC BPRM -20040520AJS
45 KWHD CASTLE ROCK CO 44.8 CP BPCDT -20081027AAQ
46 KWHD-DT CASTLE ROCK CO 44.8 LIC BLCDT -20050810AAF
47 KSBS-LP DENVER CO 40.2 LIC BLTTA -20040524ALT
47 KSBS-LP DENVER CO 40.2 CP BPTTA -20080111AFX
48 K48CG LOVELAND CO 91.2 LIC BLTT -19940330JG

48 KVSN-DT PUEBLO CO 1112.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090225AAQ
48 NEW PUEBLO CO 158.4 LIC BPRM -20000717ACR
49 NEW DENVER CO 21.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061026ABO
51 KCEC-DT DENVER CO 21.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090115A10
41 NEW BROADMOOR CO 102.0 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHAHHHH AR R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 43

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
48 K48CU PUEBLO CO BLTT -20000313AAW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
45 KWHD CASTLE ROCK CO 128.1 CP BPCDT -20081027AAQ
46 KWHD-DT CASTLE ROCK CO 128.1 LIC BLCDT -20050810AAF
48  K48AX EAGLE NEST NM 190.3 LIC BLTT -19950802JF
48  KVSN-DT PUEBLO CO 56.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090225AAQ
48  NEW PUEBLO CO 9.8 LIC BPRM -20000717ACR
41 NEW BROADMOOR CO 65.0 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 44

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
48 NEW PUEBLO CO BNPCT -20060424ADP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

40 KRMT-DT DENVER CO 99.7 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40 KRMT DENVER CO 99.7 CP BPEDT -20080619AAR



45 KWHD CASTLE ROCK CO 78.4 CP BPCDT -20081027AAQ
46 KWHD-DT CASTLE ROCK CO 78.4 LIC BLCDT -20050810AAF
51 KCEC-DT DENVER CO 114.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090115A10
41 NEW BROADMOOR CO 9.6 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 45

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
48 NEW

City/State
PUEBLO CO

Application Ref. No.
BPRM -20000717ACR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
45  KWHD CASTLE ROCK CO 119.7 CP BPCDT -20081027AAQ
46  KWHD-DT CASTLE ROCK CO 119.7 LIC BLCDT -20050810AAF
41 NEW BROADMOOR CO 58.8 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 46

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
49 K49CJ

City/State
COLORADO SPRINGS CO

Application Ref. No.
BLTTL -20000505AAL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
42 KOAA-DT PUEBLO CO 0.1 CP BPCDT -19991029AGS
45 KWHD CASTLE ROCK CO 78.4 CP BPCDT -20081027AAQ
46  KWHD-DT CASTLE ROCK CO 78.4 LIC BLCDT -20050810AAF
48  KVSN-DT PUEBLO CO 0.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090225AAQ
48  NEW PUEBLO CO 50.6 LIC BPRM -20000717ACR
49  NEW DENVER CO 107.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20061026ABO
49  K541K FORT COLLINS CO 202.2 CP BPTTL -20051017ACB
51  KCEC-DT DENVER CO 114.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090115A10
41 NEW BROADMOOR CO 9.5 APP BSFDTL -2010101AAT

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 47

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
41 NEW

City/State
BROADMOOR CO

Application Ref. No.
BSFDTL -2010101AAT



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34 KWGN-DT DENVER CO 105.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AFA
38 KPJR-DT GREELEY CO 141.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616ACF
40 KRMT-DT DENVER CO 90.6 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40 KRMT DENVER CO 90.6 CP BPEDT -20080619AAR
41 K59BZ BROADMOOR CO 0.0 LIC BLTTL -20081110A1Z
42 KOAA-DT PUEBLO CO 9.6 CP BPCDT -19991029AGS
43 KPXC-DT DENVER CO 141.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080317ABY
45 KWHD CASTLE ROCK CO 69.1 CP BPCDT -20081027AAQ
48 KVSN-DT PUEBLO CO 9.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090225AAQ
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 11

Scenario 1 Affected station 47

Before Analysis

Results for: 41A CO BROADMOOR BSFDTL ~ 2010101AAT  APP
HAAT 0.0 m, ATV ERP 1.5 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 453439 1093.3

not affected by terrain losses 453102 1084.3

lost to NTSC IX 433524 987.4

lost to additional I1X by ATV 0 0.0

lost to ATV IX only 59572 512.2

lost to all 1IX 433524 987.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

41N CO BROADMOOR BLTTL 20081110A1Z LIC
42A CO PUEBLO BPCDT 19991029AGS CP

HEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED
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